
Early Years (Phase 1): 

Shona Gastaldi Head of Phases 1 and 2 Shona.Tait@sisd.ae 

Lisa Thorpe Deputy Head of Phases 1 and 2 Lisa.Thorpe@sisd.ae 
Fiona Ryan Deputy Head of Early Years (KG1 + 2) Fiona.Ryan@sisd.ae 

Leanda Kelly EY + PY Learning and Teaching Coordinator Leanda.Kelly@sisd.ae 

Jasmine Runge Early Years & Primary School Counsellor Jasmine.Runge@sisd.ae 
Ivorie De Padua Secretary for Early Years Ivorie.Padua@sisd.ae 

Primary (Phase 2): 

Shona Gastaldi Head of Phases 1 and 2 Shona.Tait@sisd.ae 
Lisa Thorpe Deputy Head of Phases 1 and 2 Lisa.Thorpe@sisd.ae 
Samantha Hodges Deputy Head of Primary Samantha.Hodges@sisd.ae 
Gullrukh Rafiq Upper Primary Assistant Head Gullrukh.Rafiq@sisd.ae 
Niall Crowley Lower Primary Assistant Head Niall.Crowley@sisd.ae 
Jennifer De La Cruz Secretary for Primary Jennifer.DelaCruz@sisd.ae 
Jasmine Runge Early Years & Primary School Counsellor Jasmine.Runge@sisd.ae 

Grade 1 Coordinator Tamara Grannell Tamara.Grannell@sisd.ae 

Grade 2 Coordinator Stephanie Dehghani Stephanie.Dehghani@sisd.ae 
Grade 3 Coordinator Audrey Galvin Audrey.Galvin@sisd.ae 
Grade 4 Coordinator Luzanne Bodenstein Luzanne.Bodenstein@sisd.ae 
Grade 5 Coordinator Grace Lynch Grace.Lynch@sisd.ae 

Secondary: 

Megan La Caze Head of Secondary Megan.LaCaze@Sisd.ae 
Brian Cleary Deputy Head of Secondary (Pastoral) Brian.Cleary@Sisd.ae 
Angela Arnold Deputy Head of Secondary (Academic) Angela.Arnold@sisd.ae 
Anthony Loxston-Baker IB MYP Coordinator Anthony.LoxstonBaker@sisd.ae 
Vibha Masand IB DP Coordinator Vibha.Masand@sisd.ae 
Lisa Bardin IB CP Coordinator Lisa.Bardin@sisd.ae 
Lizelle Aploon Secretary for Secondary Lizelle.Aploon@sisd.ae 
Saskia Theres Secondary School Counsellor Saskia.Theres@sisd.ae 
Rhiana Courlander College Counsellor Rhiana.Courlander@sisd.ae 

Mark Swaine Grade 6 Coordinator Mark.Swaine@sisd.ae 

Kiran Ali Grade 7 Coordinator Kiran.Ali@sisd.ae 

Zainab Syed Grade 8 Coordinator Zainab.Syed@sisd.ae 
Joseph O’Toole Grade 9 Coordinator Joseph.Otoole@sisd.ae 
Francis Barbuti Grade 10 Coordinator Francis.Barbuti@sisd.ae 
Conor Fitzmaurice Grade 11 Coordinator Conor.Fitzmaurice@sisd.ae 
Darragh Coughlan Grade 12 Coordinator Darragh.Coughlan@sisd.ae 

General School: 

Aisling O’Connor Head of Inclusion Aisling.Oconnor@sisd.ae 
Ashley Fitzgibbons Head of Boarding Ashley.Fitzgibbons@sisd.ae 
Rob Duncan Head of Sport Rob.Duncan@sisd.ae 

Staff Contact List 

General School Reception: 
Telephone: 04 375 0600 Email: info@sisd.ae 
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